
C A N A D A  
  
PROVINCE OF QUEBEC SUPERIOR COURT 
DISTRICT OF MONTRÉAL (Commercial Division) 
LOCALITY OF MONTRÉAL Companies’ Creditors Arrangement Act 
  
No: 500-11- 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPROMISE 
OR ARRANGEMENT OF: 

MEDXL INC.  

-and- 

LIEBEL-FLARSHEIM CANADA INC. 

-and- 

9431-0091 QUÉBEC INC. 

-and- 

9190-2395 QUÉBEC INC. 

 Debtors 

-and- 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.  

 Proposed Monitor  

SERVICE LIST 

DEBTORS Alain Beaudoin 
alain.beaudoin@prifiantcapital.ca 
Paul Parisien 
paul.parisien@medxl.com 
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FASKEN MARTINEAU DUMOULIN 
LLP 
Lawyers for the Debtors 

Luc Béliveau 
lbeliveau@fasken.com 
Éliane Dupéré-Tremblay 
edtremblay@fasken.com  
Marc-André Morin 
mamorin@fasken.com 

FTI CONSULTING INC. 
Monitor  

Martin Franco 
martin.franco@fticonsulting.com 
Patrick Filion 
patrick.fillion@fticonsulting.com 
Oswaldo Vibert 
oswaldo.vibert@fticonsulting.com 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
Lawyers for the Monitor 

Guy P. Martel 
gmartel@stikeman.com 
Danny Duy Vu 
DDVu@stikeman.com  

RAYMOND CHABOT INC. 
Information Officer 

Benoit Fontaine 
fontaine.benoit@rcgt.com  
Jérémie Plourde-Perreault 
plourde-perreault.jeremie@rcgt.com  

MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Lawyers for Mitsubishi HC Capital 
Canada, Inc., Private Debt Partners 
Senior Opportunities Fund LP and 
Vaxiron Inc. 

Alain N. Tardif 
atardif@mccarthy.ca 
Gabriel Faure 
gfaure@mccarthy.ca  
Patricia Ghannoum 
pghannoum@mccarthy.ca 

MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA 
INC.  

Philippe Frenette 
pfrenette@mhccna.com 

ECAPITAL COMMERCIAL FINANCE 
(CANADA) CORP. 

Andrew Suedbeck 
andrew.suedbeck@ecapital.com 
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MILLER THOMSON LLP 
Lawyers for eCapital Commercial 
Finance (Canada) Corp. 

Kenneth R. Rosenstein 
krosenstein@millerthomson.com  
Bertrand Giroux 
bgiroux@millerthomson.com 

PRIVATE DEBT PARTNERS 
SENIOR OPPORTUNITIES FUND LP 

Jean-Christophe Greck 
jcgreck@privatedebt.com 

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC Eric Pelletier 
Eric.Pelletier@invest-quebec.com 

BANQUE DE DÉVELOPPEMENT DU 
CANADA 

Robert Dubé 
ROBERT.DUBE@bdc.ca 

JOURNEY CAPITAL INC. 
(FORMERLY ON DECK CAPITAL 
CANADA, INC.) 

Christopher Lawrence 
clawrence@journeycapital.ca 
Me Xavier Laforce-Brunet 
xlbrunet@brunetgreiss.com 
Margot Rialland 
mrialland@brunetgreiss.com 

CANADA REVENUE AGENCY Kim Sheppard 
kim.sheppard@justice.gc.ca 
NotificationPGC-AGC.Fiscal-
Tax@justice.gc.ca 
Jonathan Bachir-Legault 
Jonathan.Bachir-Legault@justice.gc.ca 

AGENCE DU REVENU DU QUÉBEC Daniel Cantin 
DanielCantin@revenuquebec.ca 
notif-montreal@revenuquebec.ca  
 

INVESTISSEMENT QUÉBEC Genevieve Cloutier 
genevieve.cloutier@gowlingwlg.com 
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BRIVA FINANCE (ÉQUITÉ) S.E.C. Jean Legault 
JLegault@lavery.ca 
Étienne Brassard 
EBrassard@lavery.ca 

18101 TRANS-CANADA HWY 
HOLDINGS ULC 

Alexandre Forest 
alexandre.forest@gowlingwlg.com 
Valérie DiLena 
Valerie.DiLena@gowlingwlg.com 

DÉVELOPPEMENT ÉCONOMIQUE 
CANADA 

Stéphane Lachaine 
Stephane.Lachaine@dec-ced.gc.ca 
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